a three year term, January 1, 2019 through December 31, 2021, with Leelanau County to provide 

staffing every Tuesday in their Governmental Center Office and provide outreach events at least 

one day per month; and,  

WHEREAS, Leelanau County will in turn pay Grand Traverse County, Forty-six 

Thousand, Six Hundred Eighteen and 00/100 Dollars ($46,618.00) per year, payable in January, 

for each year of the contract; and,  

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THIS BOARD OF 

COMMISSIONERS, THAT Grand Traverse County approve the agreement with Leelanau 

County to provide Veterans’ Services from January 1, 2019 through December 31, 2021, as